Syllabus Physical Geology Lecture (GEOL10) – Fall 2013

Location: Science 45 (9:40-10:50 am) and Science 5 (2:10-3:20 pm)     
Credits: 3: Required text: Geology, 2007, 4th Edition (3rd edition also OKAY)  (Chernicoff and Whitney)

Instructor: Duane DeVecchio      e-mail: ddevecchio@ccsf.edu      website:  http://www.surfaceprocesses.com
Office hours: Mon 11-12 pm Wed. 12:30-1:30 pm (Science 45) or by appointment
	9:40-11:00 am
	Topics to cover this week

	Thurs. (Aug. 15)
	Introduction to class Policies and Physical Geology

	Tues. (Aug. 20)
	Introduction to the Solar System

	Thurs. (Aug. 22)


	QUIZ: Chapter 1a Review / Chapter 1a Chapter 11 Vocabulary 

Chapter 1a (p. 2-20): A First Look at Earth and Chapter 11: The Earth’s Interior

	Tues. (Aug. 27)
	Continued: Chapter 11: The Earth’s Interior

	Thurs. (Aug. 29)
	QUIZ: Chapters 1a and 11 Review —Vocabulary Chapters 1b and 12
Chapter 1b (p. 20-37) and Chapter 12: Plate Tectonics and The Formation of the Oceans (Basins)

	Aug. 30 LAST DAY TO ADD

	Tues. (Sept. 3)
	Continued: Chapter 1b and Chapter 12: Plate Tectonic The Formation of the Ocean Basins

	Sept. 5 LAST DAY TO DROP with NO “W”

	Thurs.  (Sept. 5)
	QUIZ: Chapters 1b and 12 Review — Chapter 13 Vocabulary 

Chapter 13: Plate Tectonics and The Formation of the Continents

	Tues. (Sept. 10)
	Continued: Chapter 13: Plate Tectonics and The Formation of the Continents

	Thurs. (Sept. 12)
	QUIZ: Chapter 13 Review – Chapter 9 Vocabulary 

Chapter 9: Earth Structures – Folds, Faults, Fabrics

	Tues (Sept. 17)
	FACULTY FLEX DAY  (NO CLASSES)

	Thurs. (Sept. 19)
	Continued: Chapter 9: Earth Structures – Folds, Faults, Fabrics

	Tues. (Sept. 24)
	QUIZ: Chapters 9 Review – Chapter 10 Vocabulary 

Chapter 10: Earthquakes and Chapter 11 (p. 354-366 mostly review)

	Thurs. (Sept. 26)
	Continued: Chapter 10: Earthquakes and Chapter 11 (p. 354-366 mostly review)

	Tues. (Oct. 1)
	Exam I (Covers chapters 1, 9-13)

	Thurs. (Mar. 3)
	QUIZ: Chapter 2 Vocabulary

Chapter 2 Minerals

	Tues. (Oct. 8)
	Continued: Chapter 2 Minerals

	Thurs. (Oct. 10)
	QUIZ: Chapter 2 Review – Chapter 3 Vocabulary 

Chapter 3: Igneous Rocks and Processes

	Tues. (Oct. 15)
	Continued: Chapter 3: Igneous Rocks and Processes

	Thurs. (Oct. 17)
	 QUIZ: Chapter 3 Review – Chapters 4 Vocabulary 

Chapter 4: Volcanoes and Volcanism

	Tues. (Oct. 22)
	Continued: Chapter 4: Volcanoes and Volcanism

	Thurs. (Oct. 24)
	Video: Pompeii or review

	Tues. (Oct. 29)
	QUIZ: Chapters 4 Review – Chapter 5 and 6 Vocabulary  

Chapter 5 and 6 Weathering: Breakdown of Rocks (up to Soils formation) and Sedimentary Rocks

	Thurs. (Oct. 31)
	Continued: Chapter 6: Sedimentary Processes, Environments, and rocks

	Tues. (Nov. 5)
	QUIZ: Chapter 6 Review —Chapter 7 Vocabulary 

Chapter 7: Metamorphism and Metamorphic Rocks

	Thurs. (Nov. 7)
	Continued: Chapter 7: Metamorphism and Metamorphic Rocks

	Tues. (Nov. 12)
	Exam II (Covers chapters 2-7) 


TURN OVER
	Thurs. (Nov. 14)
	QUIZ: Chapter 8 Vocabulary 

Chapter 8: Telling Time Geologically

	Tues. (Nov. 19)
	Continued: Chapter 8: Telling Time Geologically

	Thurs. (Nov. 21)
	Case Study: Grand Canyon

	Tues. (Nov. 26)
	QUIZ: Chapter 8 Review – Chapters 17 Vocabulary 

Chapter 17: Glaciers and Ice Ages 

	Nov. 27 
	THANKSGIVING BREAK BEGINS 

	Tues. (Dec. 3)
	Continued: Chapter 17: Glaciers and Ice Ages

	Thurs. (Dec. 5)
	QUIZ: Chapter 17 Review – Chapter 19 Vocabulary 

Chapter 19: Shores and Coastal Processes

	Tues. (Dec. 10)
	Continued: Chapter 19: Shores and Coastal Processes

	Thurs (Dec. 19)
8:00-10:00 am


	COMPREHENSIVE FINAL EXAM  

**VERY IMPORTANT** Final exam starts ON THE HOUR, not 10 minutes after. You will have the full 2hrs ONLY if you show up on time. If you show up late, you must be done by the time the last person who showed up on time is.


	STUDENT LEARNING OUTCOMES: Students can access the learning outcomes for this class by going to the Earth Sciences Department website: www.ccsf.edu/Earth/slo. Scroll down to the Course Outcomes and click on the course you’re taking


